LED Driver C.P. 200W Programmable Series
PS_LDD-200-Prgrm-U-V-Series_AR8PT_v2c.docx Page 1
Main Features:
 Input Voltage: 90~305Vac or 127~250Vdc
 Output Wattage: Constant Wattage (C.P.) at 200W
with Adjustable Current Setting
 Programmable Method: Wire or Wireless
 High Efficiency: Up to 90%
 Dimming Function: 0-10V
 Auxiliaire Voltage : 12Vaux with 300mA
 Lightning Protection: Built-in Surge Protector at 10KV/5KA
 Reliability Protection: OVP, SCP, OTP
 Safety Regulation: Complies with UL8750 & EN61347
 Type TL and HL Program Certified from UL
 Class P UL standard for retrofit kit
 Waterproof Rating: IP67
 Five Year Warranty under Normal Usage Conditions
SPECIFICATION
Model No. (i)
Output Voltage
Range
Programmable Output
Constant Current Range
OVP OTP Case Temperature
(Vdc) (mA) (i) (Vdc max.) (°C) (ii) (Tc)
LDD-200D190P1050-U-V 114 - 286 700 - 1050 120% Vomax, typ. Tc≧105±10℃ 90C
LDD-200D143P1400-U-V 86 - 190 1050 - 1400 120% Vomax, typ. Tc≧105±10℃ 90C
LDD-200D095P2100-U-V 57 - 143 1400 - 2100 120% Vomax, typ. Tc≧105±10℃ 90C
LDD-200D048P4200-U-V 29 - 71 2800 - 4200 120% Vomax, typ.. Tc≧105±10℃ 90C
LDD-200D032P6300-U-V 19 - 45 4400 - 6300 120% Vomax, typ.. Tc≧105±10℃ 90C
Note (i) Pre-set Constant Current Value with dimming
(ii) Lower the output current when Tc≧105±10℃; Auto Recovery When Tc≦70±10℃
(iii) it is 240Wmodel
Input Spec. Condition Description Min. Normal Max. Units